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Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’'s class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the
shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Perfect GPA Selection.
$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
@ = Poor Favorite Pick.




12/18/16 GP (Race 1)
7.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.20

12/18/16 GP (Race 2)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.22

12/18/16 GP (Race 3)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.54

12/18/16 GP (Race 4)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.86

12/18/16 GP (Race 5)
8.5 furlongs (turf)

CRAZY BULL

ZIPI ZAPE
GELFENSTEIN
HIDDEN VOW

JOES BLAZING AARON
HADRON

DR. GOLDFARB
BLACK MARTINO
XINGU

VERY VERY STELLA
TALE OF PRESELI
SYLVESTER YOLY
LOVE AGAIN

LADY GREATNESS
SOUTHERN N' SASSY
JILL'S CATCH
SHESAHELLCAT
PODA

MINE AGAIN
SEVENTH SENSE
ICATIRO

YELLOW CHIPS
EXTRAVAGANT KID
WAVE WARRIOR
FEARLESS DRAGON
ZULU

FANCY PINSTRIPES
COTTON TOOYAH
SOARING NOW
LADIES' PRIVILEGE
HAPPY MOTORING
SILHOUETTE
JORDAN'S HENNY
DEFY

SPEEDY BIRD
BRACKEN BELLE
LUPOS PHANTOM

Speed

C+

Class

Jockey

PANICI LUCA
GONZALES JONATHAN J
ZAYAS EDGARD J
LOPEZ PASCACIO
BERMUDEZ JOEL
JARAMILLO E
VASQUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL
JUAREZ NIK
HERNANDEZ CARLOS J
RIOS JESUS M

RUIZ JORGE

LEYVAJC

PANICI LUCA
MITCHELL RICHARD
MENESES MARCOS
SUKIED G
MONTERREY PETER JR
MENA RAUL
GAFFALIONE TYLER
ZAYAS EDGARD J
CASTROE

BRAVO J

LOPEZ PASCACIO
JARAMILLO E

JUAREZ NIK
CASTELLANO J J
GAFFALIONE TYLER
PANICI LUCA
LANERIEC J

ROSARIO JOEL

ZAYAS EDGARD J
CASTELLANO J J

SAEZ LUIS

DELGADO A

BRAVO J

RAMIREZMR
CASTELLANO J J

Grade Trainer
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D'ANGELO FRANCISCO
BEZARA AGUSTIN C
ZERPA GILBERTO
SERPE PHILIP M
ABREU FERNANDO
ABREU FERNANDO
MARAGH AUBREY A
GAROFFALO JOSE
CARAMORI EDUARDO
ZIADIE RALPH

DUCO LUIS
DWOSKIN STEVEN
BRADDY J DAVID
RAKOFF DAVID
SANO ANTONIO
ROSE BARRY R
COMBEST PHIL
IGLESIAS DIOSDADO
NICKS RALPH E
SANCAL MURAT
POMPAY TERRI
PLESA EDWARD JR
WOLFSON MILTON W
ZITO NICHOLAS P
GUILLOT ERIC
PLETCHER TODD A
NICKS RALPH E
BOZZO JERRY
KENNEALLY EDDIE
MATZ MICHAEL R
CONTESSA GARY C
CARROLL JOSIE
TOMLINSON MICHAEL A
KOBISKIE DANE
WILKES IAN R

SIMON CHARLES
ALVARADO DIANE

Grade
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Fitness
(XX X
(XX X
(X}
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2.00
1.50
2.75
3.00
2.00
2.25
2.00
2.00
1.25
3.25
1.25
1.25
1.75
1.00
1.25
1.00
0.75
1.00
1.75
2.25
2.75
2.50
2.75
2.25
2.00
3.25
2.25
1.25
2.00
1.25
1.75
3.00
2.00
1.25
2.00
1.50
2.00

- <100




Average GPA: 1.38

12/18/16 GP (Race 6)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.56

12/18/16 GP (Race 7)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.07

12/18/16 GP (Race 8)
5.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.30

KICKIN GRASS
SERENITY MOON
ANTOANETA

LADY LT.

CLYDE'S QUEEN
VALLIS ALPES
BALLYHOO MOON
MY LITTLE PRINCESS
GLACE
MTO-PRINCESS VICTORIA
WHISKEY WIZARD
NIAUS

COLD AZ ICE
ADVERSARY
CLASSY O'PRADO
YES HEZSOCOOL
BALAC
MOTHERLAND
GUNTHER BROTHERS
JALAPENO

HIGH MISCHIEF
GERMANTOWN ROAD
ARGOSY

SMOKING THE FIELD
ANGEL'S SEA
BEANTOWN SKIPPER
MY RUNNING MATE
GHOSTLY SPANIARD
RAVELO'S BOY

HY QUALITY PRINCE
HUGO LIGHT

TIZMAS

TIZ BOBBY

TEXAS RUSTLER
SWAGGER

BANZAI CHARGE
MORNIN BREW
SUPER C ME

LITTLE BAKER

C+
D+
C+
C+
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SAEZ LUIS

VASQUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL
REYES LEONEL
LANERIE C J

PRADOE S

RISPOLI MATTHEW
GAFFALIONE TYLER
PANICI LUCA

JUAREZ NIK

LUZZI LANE J

MENESES MARCOS
MONTERREY PETER JR
RISPOLI MATTHEW
CASTRO E

LANERIEC J

MITCHELL RICHARD
GONZALES JONATHAN J
ZAYAS EDGARD J

MENA RAUL

LUZZI LANE J

VASQUEZ MIGUEL ANGEL
ALVARADOR JR
GAFFALIONE TYLER
RAMIREZMR

ALFARO ANTONIO JOSE
GONZALES JONATHAN J
REYES LEONEL

PANICI LUCA

JUAREZ NIK

RUIZ JORGE
HERNANDEZ CARLOS J
LOPEZ PASCACIO

LUZZI LANE J

PANICI LUCA

OLIVERO C A
MONTERREY PETER JR
GONZALES JONATHAN J
GAFFALIONE TYLER
RIOS JESUS M
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TOMLINSON MICHAEL A
JEHALUDI MOHAMED
YANAKOV MIKHAIL
ARNOLD GEORGER I
BUSH THOMAS M
SIMON CHARLES
NICKS RALPH E
GAROFFALO JOSE
CIBELLI JANE
ASSIMAKOPOULOS C
PITA DANIEL
NEGRETE JAVIER
ORSENO JOSEPH F
MCCUTCHEN JASON
ROMANS DALE
RAKOFF DAVID
CRICHTON ROHAN
ZERPA GILBERTO
SEYLER DOUGLAS J
COLLAZO HENRY
JEHALUDI MOHAMED
CATANESE RALPH J
NICKS RALPH E
ZIADIE RALPH

MILLS HOWARD
LEVY TAMARA L
LUNALUIS

TOWNE STEVE
NAVARRO JORGE
SANO ANTONIO
BROWNLEE DAVID
SERVIS JASON
THARRENOS WILLIAM
KROGER MICKEY
CIOFFI ANTONIO
CASTILLO PEDRO
THOMAS MONTE R
KLESARIS STEVE
ZIADIE RALPH
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1.25
0.50
1.25
1.75
1.00
1.00
1.75
1.50
225
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.75
2.25
1.00
2.75
2.50
0.50
1.75
1.00
1.75
2.00
2.75
1.00
2.75
1.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
0.75
3.50
2.00
1.75
2.25
1.25
3.00
2.75
3.00




12/18/16 GP (Race 9)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.22

12/18/16 GP (Race 10)
5.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.14

WHERE'S THE BAY
MORE MIA
STARSHIP THOR
CHIA GHOST
BYEGONE DAYS
AMERICAN COWGIRL
CANDY GENOVESA
SOMETHINGELSE
SWIMMING

SUNDAY SONNET
RONTOS LILY
LLANITA

LOBELIA

SICCAR
SUMMERTIME MUSIC
DON'T TELL VANESSA
PEGGY JOYCE

TWO STEP FLOR
WORLD GONE WRIGHT
SUNRISE KITTY
PAPER DOLLIE

RED AGUIA

ON A STAR

| WILL BE FREE
LOVE FLUTE
AE-STAR MILY
AE-FAR FROM HERE
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AT
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B 1
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BERMUDEZ JOEL
CASTRO E

JUAREZ NIK
MENESES MARCOS
TRUJILLOE
GAFFALIONE TYLER
PANICI LUCA
ZAYAS EDGARD J
RISPOLI MATTHEW
LOPEZ PASCACIO
MENESES MARCOS
BRAVO J
LANERIEC J

REYES LEONEL
SAEZ SEBASTIAN
GONZALES JONATHAN J
PANICI LUCA
ZAYAS EDGARD J
MENESES MARCOS
SAEZ LUIS
ALVARADOR JR
CASTILLOL A

LUZZI LANE J
JARAMILLO E
MITCHELL RICHARD
RUIZ JORGE

LUZZI LANE J
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LUNA LUIS

NAVARRO JORGE
CIBELLI JANE
PROCINO GERALD M
TARRANT AMY
BRADLEY WILLIAM
ALBERTRANI THOMAS
AZPURUA LEO

SIMON CHARLES
BREEN KELLY J
SANCHEZ ENRIQUE A
BIANCONE PATRICK L
VACCAREZZA CARLO
GARCIA RODOLFO
NEGRETE JAVIER
RODRIGUEZ ANGEL M
BROOME E THOMAS
ZIADIE RALPH

RODRIGUEZ JUAN ANDRES

SERVIS JASON
MCCUTCHEN JASON
DUCO LUIS
VACCAREZZA CARLO
BRADDY J DAVID
CARRASCO MANUEL H
NEGRETE JAVIER
GREEN DONNA
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2.25
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2.25
1.75
2.50
1.75
2.75
225
1.50
1.25
2.75
2.50
3.75
1.50
3.25
2.50
1.50
2.50
3.50
0.75
1.25
1.50




